GEOPHYSICS OPERATIONS SECTION

CLIMATOLOGY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 1999


A perfect autumn month!  High pressure dominated the weather this month.  Afternoon temperatures averaged over five degrees above normal except for the beginning of the month when they averaged ten degrees above normal.  Morning lows averaged about three degrees below normal.  The morning low of 34° on the 18th almost reached that day’s record low of 32° while the low of 38° on the 19th set that day’s record.   The month was one of the clearest on record, with sky cover well below the normal of 3.1 tenths.  Winds were extremely light overall, about two knots below normal.
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Ranch
Wash
Temperature (°F)
Absolute Maximum:
100.0
97.0
87.0
101.0

Average Maximum:
91.0
87.0
76.8
89.2

Average Monthly:
65.3
68.0
53.6
68.8

Average Minimum:
40.9
47.0
32.7
49.4

Absolute Minimum:
31.0
34.0
23.0
37.0

Relative Humidity (%)
Average Maximum:
30
33
38
31

Average Monthly:
17
20
21
18

Average Minimum:
08
12
10
09

Precipitation (In)
Monthly Total:
 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24 Hour Maximum:
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Wind (Deg/Kt)
Prevailing Dir/Spd
221/3.6
223/3.0
339/4.5
198/5.5

Peak Dir/Spd
159/39
240/31
341/36
218/37

Station Pressure (Hp)
Absolute Maximum:
950.0
948.0
838.0
942.1

Average Monthly:
928.1
938.0
820.1
921.6

Absolute Minimum:
939.5
926.0
830.9
932.3

Solar Radiation (Ly)
Average Daily:
439
419

Monthly Total:
13616
12993

Evaporation (In)
Average Daily:
x.xx

Monthly Total:
x.xx

Cloud Cover
Days Mostly Clear:  22
Days Partly Cloudy:  4
Days Mostly Cloudy:  1

Average Cloud Cover (Tenths):  1.3

Additional Precipitation Reports (In):  Wastewater Ponds: None; South Inyokern: None
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http://knidmidds.chinalake.navy.mil/climatology/knid/Oct_99.doc


